
Ending 3/8/26

DOW Overnights Stakes NYSS/Hambo Entry Fees Gross

Monday $208,000 $0 $0 $0 $208,000

Tuesday $145,000 $0 $0 $0 $145,000

Wednesday $138,000 $0 $0 $0 $138,000

Thursday $147,000 $20,000 $0 $0 $167,000

Friday $163,000 $0 $0 $0 $163,000

Saturday $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

2025 Int'l Trot $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $40,000

Week Totals $841,000 $20,000 $0 $0 $861,000

Prior Total $4,316,000 $140,000 $0 $0 $4,456,000

YTD $5,157,000 $160,000 $0 $0 $5,317,000

YTD Purse $5,157,000 $160,000 $0 $0 $5,317,000
(75,000.00)            

Handle Commission YTD

Regular $9,970 $773 $3,006

Multiple $10,528 $1,233 $6,060

Exotic $14,131 $1,220 $7,132

Handle Commission YTD

Regular $13,441 $867 $4,868

Multiple $19,386 $2,356 $13,236

Exotic $28,519 $1,747 $10,231

On-Track & Simul. $95,975 $8,196 $44,532

Starting Fees ($11,977) ($17,516)

Total $95,975 ($3,781) $27,016 -                                 

Week YTD

Regions-NYS OTB 34,060 $230,143.90

Regions Adj.

   Regions Total $34,060 $230,144

Regulatory fee credit $0 $97,979

 Internet wagering $0 $109,531

NYS Credit $0 $0

Out of State Tracks $0 $18,358

Simulcast Intra-state $0 $24,446

Additional 1% $0 $3,058

   On & Off-Track Totals $30,279 $510,533

NYRA $21,204 $179,254

$0 $0

   Available from Racing $51,483 $689,786

VGM Purses $1,090,837 $9,102,148

   Available from Racing and Gaming $1,142,320 $9,791,934

SOA Payments $0 ($1,462,323)

$0 $0

Total Purses Available $1,142,320 $8,329,611 -                                 

Total 10% Stakes 2% Stakes Overnight

($4,447,216) ($4,447,216)

($8,329,611) ($832,961) ($166,592) ($7,330,057)

($12,776,827) ($832,961) ($166,592) ($11,777,273)

$861,000 $0 $20,000 $841,000

$4,456,000 $75,000 $140,000 $4,241,000

$5,317,000 $75,000 $160,000 $5,082,000

($7,459,827) ($757,961) ($6,592) ($6,695,273)
0.01

Over (Under) Payment

NOTE:  Daily Purse calculations include amounts recorded by the Tote system or calculated by YR staff.  Activity that is not settled through the 

system is recorded when received - primarily OTB and Out of State monies.  Purse payments are recorded on race

Purses Available

   Total Available

Add

Week 10 Disbursements

Previous Disbursements

Net Purse to Date

On-Track

Simulcast

Off-Track Retentions

Purse Over (Under) Payment

2025 Underpayment

Minus

Yonkers Raceway 2026 Purse Notice

Week 10

Purses Paid

Available for Purses


